



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6179 of 2025

Sripal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Ardhendu Shekhar Sharma, Ram Babu Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A., Sarve Nazir, Zafar Abbas

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Learned counsel for the informant seeks adjournment for today.

List this case on 20.04.2026.

March 26, 2026
'SP'/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)